DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
EP20
EP cores and accessories
2008 Sep 01 712
Ferroxcube
EP cores and accessories EP20

± 0.2
14.4
± 0.3
8.8 ± 0.25
16.5 ± 0.4
24 ± 0.5
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 60 ±20 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
TOTAL AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 160 ±3% ≈ 67 ≈ 790 EP20-3C81-E160
250 ±3% ≈ 104 ≈ 460 EP20-3C81-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 131 ≈ 350 EP20-3C81-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 166 ≈ 260 EP20-3C81-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 262 ≈ 150 EP20-3C81-A630
4900 ±25% ≈  2040 ≈ 0 EP20-3C81
3C91 4900 ±25% ≈  2040 ≈ 0 EP20-3C91
3C94 160 ±3% ≈ 67 ≈ 790 EP20-3C94-E160
250 ±3% ≈ 104 ≈ 460 EP20-3C94-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 131 ≈ 350 EP20-3C94-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 166 ≈ 260 EP20-3C94-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 262 ≈ 150 EP20-3C94-A630
4435 ±25% ≈  1840 ≈ 0 EP20-3C94
3C96 3850 ±25% ≈  1600 ≈ 0 EP20-3C96
2008 Sep 01 713
Ferroxcube
EP cores and accessories EP20
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Properties of core sets under power conditions (continued)
Note
1. Measured at 60 °C.
3F3 160 ±3% ≈ 67 ≈ 790 EP20-3F3-E160
250 ±3% ≈ 104 ≈ 460 EP20-3F3-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 131 ≈ 350 EP20-3F3-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 166 ≈ 260 EP20-3F3-A400
630 ±5% ≈ 262 ≈ 150 EP20-3F3-A630
3550 ±25% ≈ 1480 ≈ 0 EP20-3F3
GRADE
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 250 A/m;